CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 19-0187R (Resolution)

Introduced by: President Scott, Councilmembers Burnett, Cohen, Stokes, Henry, Bullock, Dorsey, Pinkett, Clarke, Reisinger, Middleton, Costello, McCray, Sneed, Schleifer Introduced and adopted: December 16, 2019

A Council Resolution Concerning

I	Recognizing Vice President Middleton as President of Maryland Association of Counties
2 3	FOR the purpose of recognizing Vice President Sharon Middleton as the new President of the Maryland Association of Counties.
4	Recitals
5	The City Council would like to recognize and congratulate City Council Vice President
6	Sharon Middleton on becoming the President of the Maryland Association of Counties. The
7	Maryland Association of Counties is a non-profit and non-partisan organization that assists
8	elected representatives of Maryland's counties and the City in serving Maryland residents. This
9	is a well-deserved honored for Vice President Middleton, and we know that she will lead this
10	organization with skill and wisdom.
11	Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the City
12	Council recognizes Vice President Sharon Middleton as the new President of the Maryland
13	Association of Counties.
14	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Mayor and the
15	Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.